



10 January 2008

Clarification No 1 for open call for tenders:

EEA/ADS/07/014 - Framework contract concerning cleaning services at the premises of the European Environment Agency

Question 1

To Contract notice, III.2.3 Technical capacity, a) List of principal services provided in the past three years:

- a) How many references are required?
and
- b) What is meant by '*summer*'? (Danish version of Contract Notice).

Answer 1

- a) No specific number is required.
- b) The word '*summer*' (Danish version) corresponds to contracts value (English version).

Question 2

What is the purpose of ANNEX III, Order letter, last page of the Framework service contract? (See tender document: 'Draft Framework Service Contract ADS-07-14.pdf').

Answer 2

ANNEX III of the Framework service contract is a standard order letter to be used for implementing the contract. ANNEX III is not to be filled in by the tenderer.

Prices are to be quoted exclusively in Annex 5 of the tender documents, 'TS Annex 5 — Price list.doc'.